

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 752

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike beginning with “establishing” in line 3 down through “County;” in line 4; in line 5, strike “, in Anne Arundel County, the County Executive” and substitute “the Governor”; and in line 10, strike “County Executive” and substitute “Governor”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 25 and 26, 27, and 36, in each instance, strike “COUNTY EXECUTIVE” and substitute “GOVERNOR”; in line 23 and in lines 31 and 32, and in line 34, in each instance, strike “COUNTY EXECUTIVE” and substitute “GOVERNOR”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in lines 1 and 4, in each instance, strike “COUNTY EXECUTIVE” and substitute “GOVERNOR”; in line 1, in each instance, strike the comma; in the same line, after “WRITING” insert “TO THE SCHOOL BOARD NOMINATING CONVENTION”; in lines 5, 7, and 9, in each instance, strike “COUNTY EXECUTIVE” and substitute “GOVERNOR”.